
1936 TIIE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 80 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/101-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 
WN 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 
WN 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 
AK 
AK 
CH 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 

Appn. 
No. 

12339 
2197 

12403 

12281 
60922 

12405 

12404 

12384 
12383 
12385 
12250 
1811 

2139 
1813 

2142 

12406 

12308 

12251 

12407 

12408 

2189 

2125 
12252 
12409 

634 

2161 
2163 

2174 
2178 

12265 
12283 
12141 

12411 

12299 
12357 

12392 

12358 

12314 
12413 
12317 
2204 

2169 

12416 
12347 
12332 

2147 

12396 

Tariff 
Item 

Goods 

23. 07. 009 Coxistac 6%, for prevention of coccidiosis in broiler chickens .. 
27 .10.083 L.V.I. 50 Base Lube Oil, peculiar for use in making specialised oils and 

greases 
32.09.059 Shaumex CL 100, an antifoam used in solvent baths, for the treatment 

of textiles 
32 .12. 009 Flameproof Crouse-Hinds chico A3 sealing compound . . . . 
34. 02. 000 Erkantol Pad, a wetting agent based on alkylglycerinether sulphate, 

for use as a wetting agent in desizing, bleaching, wetting and pene
trating agent in the dyeing of loose stock, slivers yarn and dyeing of 
piece goods 

34.02.000 Jsasynth LS, an optical brightener for polyamide, wool, and cellulosic 
fibres 

34. 02. 000 Kieralon B, surface active agent used for washing cellulosic and synthetic 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 
34.02.000 

fibres 
Lexemul AS, cosmetic and pharmaceutical emulsifier . . . . 
Lexemul 503, nonionic cosmetic and pharmaceutical emulsifier .. 
Lexemul T, nonionic cosmetic and pharmaceutical emulsifier .. 
Lutensol AT 25, industrial cleaning agent for use at high temperatures 
Sulframin 1298, peculiar for use as intermediates in making alkyl aryl 

sulfonates 
34.02.000 Ultrasulphate AE3, peculiar for use as a high foaming detergent .. 
34.02.000 Witcamide 82, peculiar for use as a foam stabiliser, thickening agent, 

detergent and lubricant 
38. 11 . 059 Prevento! L, based on chloric phenol, for use as a preservative for the 

leather industry 
38 .19. 079 Catalyst 9340 and WA, used in making solvents for the treatment of 

textiles 
38.19.079 Ceraphyl emollients 28, 50, 140, 140A, 230, 368,375,424, emollients 

and humectants for cosmetics and pharmaceuticals 
39. 01 . 005 Epotuf ester P786, used as washing machine primers and top coats, 

baking enamels, can and cap coatings, etc. 
39. 01 . 005 Finisol SE and Finisol WA, used in making solvents which provide a 

shrink-resistance finish to wool 
39. 01 . 005 Polyurethane foam system consisting of two parts, for the manufacture 

of windsurfer and surfboard foam blanks 
39. 01 . 005 Unirez and Lawter liquid polyamide resins, peculiar for use in making 

39.01.115 
39.02.015 
39.02.025 
39.07.299 

inks and coatings 
Bexfilm C (coated polyester, film), peculiar for use in copying machines 
Styrenic polymer SSP grade 860 and 865 . . . . . . 
Ubatol U.5001 polystyrene resin emulsion, for use in flexographic inks 
Plastic snap and snub bushed, types 2030-SB375-4, 2047-K-437-187, 

K-437-187, SB-375-4 
40. 09. 011 Bowl to pump hose, peculiar for use in making dishwashing machines 
40.14.049 Danfoss diaphragms, for use as maintenance parts of heating and 

refrigeration valves 
42. 04. 001 Machinery belting of leather, i.e. friction screw belts for forging machines 
56. 07. 035 Polyester needlefelt, peculiar for use with clothing industrial multiroll 

59.03.001 
59.03.011 
59.04.031 

ironers 
Bonded fibre fabrics, for use in making Cambridge air filter media .. 
Cambridge Hi-cap air filters, for air conditioning equipment 
Refrasil cordage, made from continuous filament amorphous silica, 

used for industrial high temperature insulation 
59 .12. 029 Electro-statically flocked velvet upholstery cloth, comprising 100% 

nylon face, 75% polyester, 25% cotton woven back 
70.20.081 Woven fibreglass cloth weighing up to 300 gm/m 2 

• • • • 

73.40.051 Fittings for ships, boats, and other vessels, as may be approved by the 
Minister: 

Approved: 
Hydrostatic liferaft release units 

74.19.009 Bronze reinforcing heel stem pins and top pieces, for use in making 
footwear 

76. 03.011 Aluminium sheet grade 5154-0, each sheet approx. 6700 mm x 

76.03.011 
83.15.009 
84.08.009 
84.10.029 

2130 mm x 5 mm and weight approx. 200 kg 
Slit aluminium sheet in coils, 0.211 mm x 28.2 mm . . . . 
Tino! specialty solder wire, peculiar for use in soldering capacitors .. 
Tufline Xact/Matryx rotary type pneumatic actuators . . . . 
E.C.O. Gearchem pumps, peculiar for use in the pumping of non

soapy detergent paste 
84 .10. 029 Solution and jacket bitumen pumps, for use in Hurrell 2563, model G8 

84.10.029 
84.11.051 
84.11. 061 

bitumen emulsion mill 
Stuart Turner No. 10 motorised centrifugal pumps 
Zubehorteile, 3 phase, 380 volt 50 Hz A.C. compressor 
Steel pressings as front plates for fan wheels, viz: .. 

sizes 12 to 73 
84.14.001 

1 

Non-electric oven, peculiar for use in pre-drying filter paper during 
oil filter manufacturing process 

84.15. 000 Ripple plate heat exchanger . . . . . . . . . . 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
15 

15 

99 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 
15 

99 

15 

99 
99 

15 

99 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

15 


