THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1981/101—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK WN	12339 2197	23.07.009 27.10.083	Coxistac 6%, for prevention of coccidiosis in broiler chickens L.V.I. 50 Base Lube Oil, peculiar for use in making specialised oils and greases	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
ΑK	12403	32.09.059	Shaumex CL 100, an antifoam used in solvent baths, for the treatment of textiles	Free*	Free*	15
AK H.O.	12281 60922	32.12.009 34.02.000	Flameproof Crouse—Hinds chico A3 sealing compound Erkantol Pad, a wetting agent based on alkylglycerinether sulphate, for use as a wetting agent in desizing, bleaching, wetting and penetrating agent in the dyeing of loose stock, slivers yarn and dyeing of piece goods	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 15
ΑK	12405	34.02.000	Isasynth LS, an optical brightener for polyamide, wool, and cellulosic fibres	Free*	Free*	15
ΑK	12404	34.02.000	Kieralon B, surface active agent used for washing cellulosic and synthetic fibres	Free*	Free*	15
λ K	12384	34.02.000	Lexemul AS, cosmetic and pharmaceutical emulsifier	Free*	Free*	15
λK	12383	34.02.000	Lexemul 503, nonionic cosmetic and pharmaceutical emulsifier	Free*	Free*	15
ιĶ	12385	34.02.000	Lexemul T, nonionic cosmetic and pharmaceutical emulsifier	Free*	Free*	15
AK VNI	12250	34.02.000	Lutensol AT 25, industrial cleaning agent for use at high temperatures	Free*	Free*	15
WN WN	1811	34.02.000	Sulframin 1298, peculiar for use as intermediates in making alkyl aryl sulfonates	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1813	34.02.000	Ultrasulphate AE3, peculiar for use as a high foaming detergent Witcamide 82, peculiar for use as a foam stabiliser, thickening agent, detergent and lubricant	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
I.O.	2142	38.11.059	Preventol L, based on chloric phenol, for use as a preservative for the leather industry	Free*	Free*	15
ΑK	12406	38.19.079	Catalyst 9340 and WA, used in making solvents for the treatment of textiles	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12308	38.19.079	Ceraphyl emollients 28, 50, 140, 140A, 230, 368, 375, 424, emollients and humectants for cosmetics and pharmaceuticals	Free*	Free*	15
AK	12251	39.01.005	Epotuf ester P786, used as washing machine primers and top coats, baking enamels, can and cap coatings, etc.	Free*		
K	12407	39.01.005	Finisol ŠE and Finisol WA, used in making solvents which provide a shrink-resistance finish to wool	Free*		
AK	12408	39.01.005	Polyurethane foam system consisting of two parts, for the manufacture of windsurfer and surfboard foam blanks	Free*		
VN	2189	39.01.005	Unirez and Lawter liquid polyamide resins, peculiar for use in making inks and coatings	Free*		
VN	2125	39.01.115	Bexfilm C (coated polyester, film), peculiar for use in copying machines	Free*		
K	12252	39.02.015	Styrenic polymer SSP grade 860 and 865	Free*		1
K H	12409 634	39.02.025 39.07.299	Ubatol U.5001 polystyrene resin emulsion, for use in flexographic inks Plastic snap and snub bushed, types 2030-SB375-4, 2047-K-437-187, K-437-187, SB-375-4	Free* Free*	Free*	15
WN H.O.	2161 2163	40.09.011 40.14.049	Bowl to pump hose, peculiar for use in making dishwashing machines Danfoss diaphragms, for use as maintenance parts of heating and refrigeration valves	Free* Free*	Free*	99
H.O. WN	2174 2178	42.04.001 56.07.035	Machinery belting of leather, i.e. friction screw belts for forging machines Polyester needlefelt, peculiar for use with clothing industrial multiroll	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	12265	59.03.001	ironers Bonded fibre fabrics, for use in making Cambridge air filter media	Free*		1
AK	12283	59.03.011	Cambridge Hi-cap air filters, for air conditioning equipment	Free*		1 ::
ĀK	12141	59.04.031	Refrasil cordage, made from continuous filament amorphous silica, used for industrial high temperature insulation	Free*	Free*	99
ΑK	12411	59.12.029	Electro-statically flocked velvet upholstery cloth, comprising 100% nylon face, 75% polyester, 25% cotton woven back	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	12299 12357	70.20.081 73.40.051	Woven fibreglass cloth weighing up to 300 gm/m ² Fittings for ships, boats, and other vessels, as may be approved by the Minister: Approved:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
AK	12392	74.19.009	Hydrostatic liferaft release units Bronze reinforcing heel stem pins and top pieces, for use in making	Free*	Free*	15
ΑK	12358	76.03.011	footwear Aluminium sheet grade 5154-0, each sheet approx. 6700 mm ×	Free*		
AK	12314	76.03.011	2130 mm × 5 mm and weight approx. 200 kg Slit aluminium sheet in coils, 0.211 mm × 28.2 mm Tinol specialty solder wire, peculiar for use in soldering capacitors	Free* Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	12413 12317	83.15.009 84.08.009	Tuffine Veet/Metrus retery type programatic actuators	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2204	84.10.029	Tufline Xact/Matryx rotary type pneumatic actuators E.C.O. Gearchem pumps, peculiar for use in the pumping of non- scorpy detergent parts.	Free*	Free*	10
WN	2169	84.10.029	soapy detergent paste Solution and jacket bitumen pumps, for use in Hurrell 2563, model G8 bitumen emulsion mill	Free*	Free*	10
AK	12416	84.10.029	Stuart Turner No. 10 motorised centrifugal pumps	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK	12347 12332	84.11.051 84.11.061	Zubehörteile, 3 phase, 380 volt 50 Hz A.C. compressor Steel pressings as front plates for fan wheels, viz:	Free* Free*	Free*	10
	1	1	sizes 12 to 73			1
WN	2147	84.14.001	Non-electric oven, peculiar for use in pre-drying filter paper during oil filter manufacturing process	Free*	Free*	10